

## Aliah University

(A UGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Department of Minority Affairs And Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal) Action Area-IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata- 700 160

12.05.2023

## Notification for M. Phil. Pre-Submission Seminar

This is herby informed to all the administrative heads, the faculty members, research scholars and students under the Department of Bengali and others allied department of the University, that M.Phil. Pre-Submission Seminar of the below mentioned scholars has been arranged. The Pre-Submission Seminar of M. Phil. Scholars will be held on 26<sup>th</sup> and 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at 11 am and 12 Noon onwards respectively at the department of Bengali in Aliah University, Kolkata and WB. All concerned are cordially invited to make it convenient to attend the M.Phil. Pre-Submission Seminar.

Enrolment	Name of Candidate	Date of
Number		Presentation
BNGM201201	Hasibur Rahaman	26 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201202	Mazinur Rahaman	26 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201203	Moyzul Sk	26 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201204	Mamud Hossain	26 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201205	Rajes Ali	29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201206	Monoara Khatun	29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201207	Mirajuddin Mondal	29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201208	Arijit Ghosh	29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023
BNGM201210	Arjumun Nehar Banu	26 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023

usu Kahar

Convener, DRC, Dept. of Bengali, Aliah University University

Loce MR

Chairperson, DRC Department of Bengali, Aliah

## Copy to

- 1. PA to Vice-Chancellor for information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. PA to Registrar for information of the Registrar.
- 3. Dean, faculty of Humanities and Languages.
- 4. Controller of Examination.
- 5. Dy. Registrar.
- 6. Finance Officer.
- 7. Coordinator of AU Research Programme.
- 8. All DRC Members and faculty members of the department of Bengali.
- 9. All Heads/Officiating, Department of.....
- 10. Library Section.
- 11. Mr Rejuanul Hoque, Sr. Assistant for placing in AU website.
- 12. Guard File.

